

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

ORIGINAL

In the matter of the application)
of the Midland Counties Public)
Service Corporation for an order)
authorizing the issue of notes.)

Application No. 1095.

Decision No. 1772

LOVELAND, Commissioner.

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

This Commission having issued its Decision No. 1541
in the above entitled matter on May 23, 1914, authorizing the
applicant herein to renew promissory notes to the amount of
\$163,269.27, and the applicant herein having now asked for a
modification of said order so that notes in favor of John A.
Roeblings Sons Company, in the amount of \$12,679.99 and
\$10,477.12, shall bear interest at the rate of 7 per cent per
annum;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the notes which the appli-
cant herein is authorized to issue under Decision No. 1541 of
this Commission to John A. Roeblings Sons Company in the sum
of \$12,679.99 and \$10,477.12, shall bear a rate of interest
not to exceed 7 per cent per annum.

By order of the Railroad Commission of the State of
California.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 1st day
of September, 1914.

H. S. Loveland
W. L. Anderson
Edwin O. Edgerton